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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 360 360 360 360 - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 27 27 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

378 547 925 924 1 0 9 916 147 12 0 766

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

9 4 13 13 0 0 4 9 9 0 0 4

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2024-25 Students admitted in the academic year 2025-26 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 10

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Full Time 0 0 0

Part Time 0 0 0

IPR

Calendar year 2024 2023 2022

No. of Patents Published 2 2 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23



Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 1 2

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 1 1

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 10000 15000

Amount Received in Words Zero Ten thousand rupees only Fifteen thousand only

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 17 31 49

Total no. of Client Organizations 13 16 17

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 39200 51500 181100

Amount Received in Words Thirty Nine Thousand and two hundred only Fifty One Thousand and Five Hundred rupees only one lakh eighty one thousand one hundred Rupees and zero
paisa only

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Energy Generated & Consumed

Electricity Questionnaire

1. Practices to avoid misuse of electricity: Yes

2. LED Replacement Percentage: 80

3. BLDC Fan Replacement Percentage: NA

4. Defined norms for cooling/heating: Yes

5. Renewable electricity procurement: Yes

6. Additional energy reduction activity: Yes

Activity Details: An energy audit at Nadar Saraswathi College of Engineering and Technology (NSCET) is carried out to systematically analyze and evaluate the energy consumption across various campus facilities such as classrooms, Hostels, laboratories, and
administrative blocks. The primary objective of the audit is to identify areas of excessive energy usage and suggest effective measures to improve energy efficiency and reduce operational costs. The audit includes monitoring the utilization of electrical equipment,
lighting systems, air conditioning units, and other energy-consuming devices within the institution. Through the implementation of recommended energy conservation practices, NSCET aims to minimize energy wastage, reduce carbon emissions, and promote a
sustainable and eco-friendly campus environment while creating awareness among students and staff about responsible energy usage.

Academic Year Total Electricity Consumed (kWh) Total Renewable Energy Installed (kWp) Total Renewable Energy Generated (kWh) Total Built-up Area (Sq. ft.)

2024-25 9550.000 5.000 5200.000 5793.510

2023-24 9325.000 5.000 5200.000 5793.510

2022-23 4050.000 0.000 0.000 5793.510

Water Management

Water Questionnaire



1. Water conservation practices: Yes

2. Rainwater harvesting system: Yes

3. Wastewater treatment system: 60

4. Water audit conducted: No

5. Low-flow fixtures installed: Yes

Academic Year Total Pump Power (HP) RWH Connected Area (Sq.ft.) Wastewater Treated (%) Total Taps Low-Flow Taps Total Rooftop Area (Sq.ft.)

2024-25 10.000 5793.510 0.000 135 50 5793.510

2023-24 10.000 5793.510 0.000 135 50 5793.510

2022-23 10.000 5793.510 0.000 135 50 5793.510

Waste Management

Waste Management Questionnaire

1. Does your institute have a waste segregation system? Yes

2. Does the institute practice composting? Yes

3. Are hazardous wastes handled properly? Yes

4. Does the institute have an e-waste management system? No

5. Are there initiatives for reducing single-use plastics? Yes

6. Any additional waste reduction activities? No

Financial Year Total Solid Waste (Tons) Horticulture Waste (Tons) Dry Waste (Tons) Wet Waste (Tons) Dry Waste Recycled (Tons) Bio/Food Waste Processed
(Tons)

Electronic Waste (Kg)

2024-25 50.37 11.56 18.62 22.16 28.18 2.19 500.00

2023-24 25.19 9.60 9.31 11.10 14.09 1.09 300.00

2022-23 23.12 7.29 7.54 9.25 13.87 1.62 280.00

Green Coverage

Green Coverage Questionnaire

1. Total land area of the campus: Yes

2. Total green area in the campus: Yes

3. Number of trees planted in the campus: Yes

4. Initiatives for improving green coverage (e.g., saplings planted, gardens, rooftop gardens): Yes

Financial Year Total Land Area (Acres) Green Area (Acres) Number of Trees Number of Saplings Planted

2024-25 15.720 13.740 1000 800

2023-24 15.720 13.740 1000 800

2022-23 15.720 13.740 1000 800



Health & Well-Being

Health & Well-being Questionnaire

1. Availability of pedestrian-friendly areas on campus: Yes

2. Sports facilities and areas accessible to students and staff: Yes

3. Total campus area dedicated to health and wellness activities: Yes

4. Number of students participating in yoga or fitness programs: Yes

5. Additional initiatives promoting health and well-being: Yes

Financial Year Pedestrian Area (Acres) Sports Area (Acres) Total Campus Area (Acres) Yoga (Twice per Week) Yoga (Weekly)

2024-25 0.068 5.730 7967.440 150 200

2023-24 0.068 5.730 7967.440 100 150

2022-23 0.068 5.730 7967.440 100 150

Sustainable Communities and Partnership

Community Questionnaire

1. Initiatives undertaken by the institute for community engagement: Yes

2. Programs promoting student participation in social initiatives: Yes

3. Measures taken to involve students in planting, cleanliness, and sustainability activities: Yes

4. Partnerships with local communities or NGOs: Yes

5. Events organized for community welfare: Yes

6. Any other community support activities undertaken by the institute: Yes

Financial Year Active Initiatives Students - Tree Plantation Students - Other Activities Students - Outside Campus Events Organized

2024-25 10 500 300 200 7

2023-24 10 500 300 200 7

2022-23 7 250 200 100 5

Faculty Details2

Srno Name Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1  ATHILINGAM  R Associate Professor Male Ph.D 203 Yes 19-05-2017 -- Regular

2  KARUNYAH R Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 194 Yes 22-05-2017 -- Regular

3  PRATHAP S Assistant Professor Male M.E. 135 Yes 02-04-2014 -- Regular

4  UDHAYAKUMAR R Assistant Professor Male M.E. 153 Yes 03-12-2012 -- Regular

5 ARCHANA R Assistant Professor Female M.E. 69 Yes 02-03-2023 -- Regular

6 CHITRA C Professor Female Ph.D 277 Yes 08-02-2021 -- Regular



7 GAYATHIRI S Assistant Professor Female M.E. 95 Yes 03-08-2017 -- Regular

8 KANIMOZHI M Assistant Professor Female M.E. 59 Yes 14-07-2022 -- Regular

9 MAHALAKSHMI M Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 278 No 08-02-2021 30-06-2025 Regular

10 MONICA  DHANA
RANJANI M

Assistant Professor Female M.E. 49 No 01-07-2024 19-02-2025 Regular

11 PANDI PRABKARAN
R

Assistant Professor Male M.E. 34 No 24-08-2024 25-01-2025 Regular

12 RAJAPRASANNA R Assistant Professor Male M.E. No 18-08-2021 02-12-2024 Regular

13 SHIVA C Assistant Professor Male M.E. 80 Yes 29-01-2024 -- Regular

14 VELKUMAR K Assistant Professor Male M.E. 240 Yes 08-05-2025 -- Regular

15  ARUN KUMAR G Assistant Professor Male M.E. 90 Yes 16-05-2018 -- Regular

16  IDHAYACHANDRAN
M

Assistant Professor Male M.E. 186 Yes 25-06-2012 -- Regular

17  NAGARATHINAM N Assistant Professor Male M.E. 236 Yes 22-01-2015 -- Regular

18  SURULIMANI P Assistant Professor Male M.E. 178 Yes 27-05-2015 -- Regular

19 ANANTHAKRISHNAN
E

Professor Male Ph.D 330 Yes 08-02-2021 -- Regular

20 BENITA MERLIN
ISABELLA K

Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 56 Yes 09-12-2024 -- Regular

21 DHANDAYUTHAPANI
R

Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 223 Yes 08-02-2021 -- Regular

22 KALAIVANI S Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 124 Yes 29-01-2024 -- Regular

23 LIMSHA DEBORAH I Assistant Professor Female M.E. No 12-06-2023 15-06-2024 Regular

24 MANOJ PRABAKAR R Assistant Professor Male M.E. 49 Yes 29-05-2024 -- Regular

25 NISHETHA JEFLIN
NIXON A

Assistant Professor Female M.E. 73 Yes 11-11-2022 -- Regular

26 RAJAGURU K Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 86 Yes 15-04-2019 -- Regular

27 SATHYA M Associate Professor Female Ph.D 192 Yes 10-04-2023 -- Regular

28 THIRUMALAIRAJ V Assistant Professor Male M.E. 148 Yes 16-12-2013 -- Regular

29 VINOTH KUMAR J Assistant Professor Male M.E. 62 Yes 01-09-2023 -- Regular

30  CHAKRAVARTHY
SAMY DURAI J

Assistant Professor Male M.E. 147 Yes 22-05-2017 -- Regular

31  MATHALAIRAJ J Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 207 Yes 27-12-2013 -- Regular

32  SHANMUGAPRIYAN
R

Assistant Professor Male M.E. 85 Yes 18-06-2018 -- Regular

33  VIJAYALAKSHMI M Assistant Professor Female M.E. 34 Yes 04-12-2023 -- Regular

34 ARUL JEBARAJ P Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 84 Yes 22-07-2022 -- Regular

35 DAVID MATHAN N Professor Male Ph.D 169 Yes 01-02-2017 -- Regular

36 HARIPRASATH T Assistant Professor Male M.E. 84 Yes 20-12-2024 -- Regular



37 KEERTHANA R Assistant Professor Female M.E. 115 No 06-07-2023 21-05-2025 Regular

38 MALARVIZHI P Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 9 Yes 08-05-2025 -- Regular

39 NANDHINI C Assistant Professor Female M.E. No 04-08-2021 20-05-2024 Regular

40 PRATHAP C Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 173 Yes 22-05-2015 -- Regular

41 SAI SUGANYA B Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 49 Yes 02-12-2024 -- Regular

42 SIVAKANDHAN C Professor Male Ph.D No 15-02-2021 10-08-2024 Regular

43 VENISH KUMAR T Professor Male Ph.D 160 Yes 08-03-2021 -- Regular

44  BHARATHI KANNAN
K

Assistant Professor Male M.E. 138 Yes 05-08-2024 -- Regular

45  KIRUBAKARAN K Assistant Professor Male M.E. No 16-05-2018 13-06-2024 Regular

46  RADHA KRISHNAN B Professor Male Ph.D 140 Yes 16-05-2018 -- Regular

47  VENNIMALAI RAJAN
A

Assistant Professor Male M.E. 98 Yes 01-06-2017 -- Regular

48 ARTHY S Assistant Professor Female M.E. 20 No 02-03-2022 13-06-2024 Regular

49 CHITRA R Assistant Professor Female M.E. 101 Yes 16-05-2018 -- Regular

50 GOWTHAMI S Assistant Professor Female M.E. 18 Yes 29-01-2024 -- Regular

51 KEERTHANA G Assistant Professor Female M.E. 18 Yes 19-08-2024 -- Regular

52 MAHALAKSHMI S Assistant Professor Female M.E. 112 Yes 02-04-2025 -- Regular

53 NAGARAJAN B Assistant Professor Male M.E. 150 Yes 12-05-2014 -- Regular

54 PATTAMMAL  S Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 170 No 27-09-2024 05-07-2025 Regular

55 RICHARD BRITTO R
C

Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 125 Yes 15-06-2016 -- Regular

56 SINDHU M Assistant Professor Female M.E. 59 Yes 20-07-2020 -- Regular

57 VEMBATHURAJESH
A

Assistant Professor Male M.E. 220 Yes 27-12-2013 -- Regular

58  GANESH K Assistant Professor Male M.E. 128 Yes 09-05-2016 -- Regular

59  MATHAVAN N Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 148 Yes 03-07-2013 -- Regular

60  SIVAGANESAN V Assistant Professor Male M.E. 174 Yes 02-05-2014 -- Regular

61 ABIRAMI KAYATHIRI
K

Assistant Professor Female M.E. 31 Yes 08-08-2024 -- Regular

62 ARULVIZHI M Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 144 Yes 01-09-2023 -- Regular

63 DEEPIGA K Assistant Professor Female M.E. 19 Yes 27-05-2024 -- Regular

64 JASMINE JOSE P Assistant Professor Female M.E. 51 Yes 02-07-2025 -- Regular

65 KESAVAMOORTHY N Assistant Professor Male M.E. 19 Yes 03-06-2024 -- Regular

66 MALLIYASAMY B Associate Professor Male Ph.D 328 Yes 20-06-2011 -- Regular

67 NATHIRUN
SABINASH R

Assistant Professor Female M.E. 13 Yes 25-04-2024 -- Regular



68 PREETHA J Other Female M. Phil 65 Yes 14-11-2022 -- Regular

69 SANGEETHA A Assistant Professor Female M.E. 39 No 21-11-2022 20-05-2025 Regular

70 SOWMIYA B Assistant Professor Female M.E. 72 Yes 11-08-2021 -- Regular

71 VENKATA LAKSHMI
M

Assistant Professor Female M.E. 14 Yes 29-05-2025 -- Regular

72  ARUNJUNAI
KARTHICK K

Assistant Professor Male B.Tech 112 No 20-05-2016 31-12-2024 Regular

73  JOTHI S Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 96 Yes 02-05-2024 -- Regular

74  PRADEEPKUMAR R Assistant Professor Male M.E. 227 Yes 06-03-2015 -- Regular

75  TAMILSELVI T Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 127 Yes 07-04-2017 -- Regular

76 ANANTHI V Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 293 Yes 01-08-2024 -- Regular

77 BHAVANI M Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 116 Yes 14-05-2025 -- Regular

78 FATHIMA BEEVI M Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 104 No 17-07-2023 27-05-2025 Regular

79 KANIMOLI J Assistant Professor Female M.E. 34 Yes 12-07-2024 -- Regular

80 MAHALAKSHMI A Assistant Professor Female M. Phil No 11-07-2022 13-06-2024 Regular

81 MATHALAI
SUNDARAM C

Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 299 Yes 01-07-2013 -- Regular

82 PANDI MAHARAJAN
M

Associate Professor Male Ph.D No 08-02-2021 07-08-2024 Regular

83 RAJAKARTHICK R Assistant Professor Male M.E. 82 Yes 11-11-2021 -- Regular

84 SHANTHA DEVI P Assistant Professor Female M.E. 91 Yes 02-03-2020 -- Regular

85 VALARMATHI R Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 9 Yes 16-05-2025 -- Regular

86  ARULJOTHI S Assistant Professor Female M.E. 193 Yes 29-07-2013 -- Regular

87  HARIKISHORE S Assistant Professor Male M.E. 113 Yes 20-05-2016 -- Regular

88  NAGARAJA R Assistant Professor Male M.E. 166 Yes 05-05-2014 -- Regular

89  SOLAIRAJ A Associate Professor Male Ph.D No 21-08-2013 28-11-2024 Regular

90 ABIRAMI N Assistant Professor Female M.E. 58 Yes 07-02-2024 -- Regular

91 AYYANAPRABU J Assistant Professor Male M.E. 147 No 21-11-2022 21-05-2025 Regular

92 DEEPIKA A Assistant Professor Female M.E. No 04-08-2021 13-06-2024 Regular

93 JURIYA BANU H Assistant Professor Female M.E. 10 Yes 19-02-2025 -- Regular

94 KRISHNAMOORTHI R Associate Professor Male Ph.D 180 Yes 19-06-2024 -- Regular

95 MANIMARAN S Assistant Professor Male M.E. 150 No 24-08-2020 20-05-2025 Regular

96 NIRANJANA P Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 69 Yes 19-09-2024 -- Regular

97 PRIYA J Assistant Professor Female M.E. No 15-05-2023 13-06-2024 Regular

98 SANTHASEELAN R Assistant Professor Male M.E. 244 Yes 27-12-2013 -- Regular



99 SUBATHAMANI T Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 117 Yes 04-11-2024 -- Regular

100 VIGNESH L S Assistant Professor Male M.E. 190 Yes 24-07-2013 -- Regular


